PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/27/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bevocal LLC	05/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caere Corporation
Street Address:	One Wayside Road
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10923342
Application Number:	11247051
Application Number:	11411370
Application Number:	11636172
Application Number:	11636334
Patent Number:	7383187
Patent Number:	7444284
Patent Number:	7069513
Patent Number:	6789065
Patent Number:	7174297
Patent Number:	7016843
Patent Number:	7283963
Patent Number:	7024364
Patent Number:	7260530

PATENT

REEL: 028064 FRAME: 0472

li .	, and the state of
Patent Number:	6813342
Patent Number:	7660719
Patent Number:	7724888
Patent Number:	7792266
Patent Number:	7899675
Patent Number:	7925558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)712-0449

 Phone:
 (650) 712-0420

 Email:
 tina@lessanilaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tina M. Lessani

Address Line 1: Lessani Law Group, PC
Address Line 2: 163 Cypress Point Road

Address Line 4: Half Moon Bay, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUANCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina M. Lessani

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=2-DE\ Certificate\ of\ Merger-BeVocal\ LLC\ w-into\ Caere\ Corp-5-28-10\#page1.tif$ $source=2-DE\ Certificate\ of\ Merger-BeVocal\ LLC\ w-into\ Caere\ Corp-5-28-10\#page2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 028064 FRAME: 0473 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BEVOCAL LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CAERE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CAERE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3158726 8100M

100600875

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8024663

DATE: 05-28-10

PATENT REEL: 028064 FRAME: 0474

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:15 PM 05/28/2010 FILED 11:55 AM 05/28/2010 SRV 100600875 - 3158726 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Caere Corporation
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is
BeVocal LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>Caere Corporation</u>
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on Upon Filing
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at One Wayside Road
Burlington, MA 01803 , the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member
of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Certificate of Incorporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
Ву:
Authorized Officer
Name: Garrison R. Smith
Print or Type
Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 028064 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 04/18/2012